No.- 07/01/2020 - RTI Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Fisheries

Chanderlok Building, New Delhi-110001.
Dated 2 July, 2020.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for ensuring compliance with the proactive disclosure guidelines under Section 4 of RTI Act, 2005.

The undersigned is directed to refer to DoPT letter no. 1/1/2013 dated 9th July, 2015 on the above mentioned subject and to say that Department of Fisheries has been created bifurcating the erstwhile Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries vide Cabinet Secretariat's Notification F.No.1/21/21/2018-Cab dated 05.02.2019. Accordingly, in pursuance of the guidelines of DoPT, Shri Sagar Mehra, Joint Secretary has been appointed as the Nodal Officer in the Department of Fisheries for ensuring compliance with proactive disclosure guidelines. The details of Nodal Officer are as under:

Shri Sagar Mehra, Joint Secretary (I&A), Department of Fisheries,

Room No. – 228, Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001. Tel. No.- 011-23388688 E-mail – sagar.mehra@nic.in Mob.- 9868937771,

2. This issues with the approval of Secretary (Fisheries).

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele: 011-23310344

To,
The Department of Personnel & Training,
(Smt. Varsha Sinha, Director (IR)),
North Block, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:-

1. PPS to Secretary (Fisheries).

2. Shri Sagar Mehra, Joint Secretary (I&A).

3. The Under Secretary (RTI), Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying.

4. NIC – to upload in the department website.